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BLVD. (A1A)
H, FLORIDA 33483

NERAL NOTES

ARCHITECTURAL:

ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS:

CIVIL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS:

D HISTORIC RESIDENCE

A0.0 COVER SHEET c-1 CIVIL SITE PLAN
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ANY AND ALL CUTTING AND A1.0 ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS c-2 CIVIL POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
PATCHING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK.
IlIIIIlII]IIlI] IJIIIJIILT!IHII llI]II SURVEY AS PROVIDED BY OWNER
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISRUPT EXISTING SERVICES, L A A LU PR A2.0 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN: EXISTING
OPERATIONS, OR UTILITIES WITHOUT OBTAINING OWNER'S PRIOR A T T L T T S L L : e . :
L - u N - A3.0 COMPREHENSIVE FLOOR PLANS: EXISTING
3. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE : e — —h  ~ I - - _
REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL CODES. N . - = ‘ H A3.1 COMPREHENSIVE FLOOR PLANS: PROPOSED 1ST FLOORS
N — = ml A3.2 COMPREHENSIVE FLOOR PLANS: PROPOSED 2ND FLOORS
THE VERIFICATION OF ALL ELEVATIONS, CONDITIONS, AND DIMENSIONS S /
PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. | 1 “ ! A4.0 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ MAIN RESIDENCE 1ST FLOOR: EXISTING
A4.1 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ MAIN RESIDENCE 1ST FLOOR: PROPOSED
5. ANY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF BEFORE
THE WORKING DRAWINGS AND/OR GENERAL NOTES SHALL BE BROUGHT A5.0 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ MAIN RESIDENCE 2ND FLOOR: EXISTING
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND BEFORE A5.1 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ MAIN RESIDENCE 2ND FLOOR: PROPQOSED
Eﬁ%ﬁi‘ggG WITH ANY WORK SO INVOLVED. DO NOT SCALE [ - - A6.0 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ REAR COTTAGE: EXISTING
l Z..m. // \t A6.1 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ REAR COTTAGE: PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR
6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND VERIFY WITH ALL l e 7, A6.2 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ REAR COTTAGE: PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR
SUBCONTRACTORS THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL PIPING, DUCTWORK, : i v
TRENCHES, SLEEVES, SPECIAL BOLTING FOR EQUIPMENT CONDUITS, | i » A7.0 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ GARAGE: EXISTING
ETC. N E N — i e A7.1 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN @ GARAGE: PROPOSED
I“”IIJ_![’IIJ|| ”[li![ILl]‘ml‘]![‘LIT: nl_;“l_‘ﬁ:”él_‘jl”ﬁé”?é IT[_I;IILIIIH”[I;I’]_I]P”[li![lalnﬁl_%{:”éél"[|iIT|_‘]|"|”|JL’T|_l]|Im|Ij‘TI|_‘]l””|_IiI]I|_I]II ”[II!I'I T I}{IIIHII”IIIII]IIHUI'II#IIIJII{I%IIIHII{#IIUIII]#IIUH&’II LT DT R T A ) VLT T P R 7 y
7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR L g g i e e N A8.0 ELEVATIONS @ MAIN RESIDENCE (EAST/ENTRY): EXISTING & PROPOSED am
PORLCUETCIY TOLCIL AT 0 AR U CLT AT I TR T I TF0 R I T i T 112N v
ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION. e S T ™ Tt A9.0 ELEVATIONS @ MAIN RESIDENCE (SOUTH): EXISTING & PROPOSED
- u A10.0 ELEVATIONS @ MAIN RESIDENCE (NORTH): EXISTING & PROPOSED I'—
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING ALL FINISH ] —
SURFACES CLEAN AT COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND SHALL REMOVE e e~ R s | ol A1L.0 ELEVATIONS @ MAIN RESIDENCE (WEST/REAR): EXISTING & PROPOSED <
ALL EXCESS MATERIAL AND DEBRIS FROM THE JOB REGULARLY. T ; . = —|H A12.0 ELEVATIONS @ REAR COTTAGE: EXISTING
/ ' 1 —| :
9. JOB SITE MEASUREMENTS ARE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE . = l ji2 , = Al2.1  ELEVATIONS @ REAR COTTAGE: PROPOSED Z
CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUBCONTRACTOR AND MUST BE TAKEN FOR ALL | N | s/ A13.0 ELEVATIONS @ GARAGE: EXISTING
ITEMS BY ALL SUBCONTRACTORS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. :g . . | 7140 ELEVATIONS @ GARAGE: PROPOSED LD
' A15.0 EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOW SCHEDULE
| AFTER o]
| A16.0 EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOW SCHEDULE, CONTINUED
CODES IBOLS PROJECT TEAM L}
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2017 EDITION 1.C. . .
NFPA 7-101 LIFE SAFETY CODE /7 ¢ DETAIL NUMBER ABSS AbeTaslc No:s NOmagr- AT ARCHITECT: CIVIL ENGINEER: >_
PA 7-101 LIFE SAFETY COD DETAIL REFERENCE: A 1 SHEET NUMBER APPROX.  APPROXIMATE O'A” ' OVERALL
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 2017 EDITION ¢ BD. BOARD - gBCS'- OBSCURE COPE ARCHITECTS, INC. SCHULKE, BITTLE & STODDAED, LLC mi
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2017 EDITION T BLOCK o X OUTSIDE DIAMETER
BLK.. BLOCK NG QL SWNER FURNISE) 701 SE 1ST STREET 1717 INDIAN RIVER BLVD., SUITE 201 i
FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE, 2017 EDITION By AN OFF. SRNIRACTOR INSTALL DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33483 VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960
FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE, 2017 EDITION AN ¢ ELEVATION NUMBER CAB. CABINET 8EQG 8EE(I\)IISI\II_](_3E <
- . ‘ . CEMENT
FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE/ADA-90, 2017 EDITION ELEVATION REFERENCE: 841 «— SHEET NUMBER CEM CERAMIC P PLATE cell  (561) 789-3791 oho  (772) 770-9622
Ei_Ili. CLEAR PLYWD. PLYWOOD email copearchitectsinc@gmail.com email info@sbsengineers.com D
ALL OTHER RULES, REGULATIONS AND CODES HAVING JURISDICTION &Oke &QLIMN PREsT, AR ST —
INCLUDING BUT NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO: CONN. CONNECTION PR, PRECSURE TREATED { )
¢— SECTION NUMBER . i .
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY - THE STATE OF FLORIDA SECTION REFERENCE: SHEET NUMBER CTSK. COUNTERSUNK PTN. PARTITION MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING ENGINEER:
. DECORATIVE T UARRY TILE M
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH ZONING REGULATIONS ( gEjOR pErAIl g EISER
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH ADOPTED ORDINANCES DIA. DIAMETER RAD. RADIUS BEACON CONSULTING ENGINEERS >
DA, BOWN o REQ! REQUIRED 625 CASA LOMA BLVD., SUITE 106
D.S, DOWN SPOUT RV ROOM “’ fonmnel]
DWG. DRAWING RS ROVGH QUENING BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33435
EA EACH R.W.L RAIN WATER LEADER PROJECT LOCATION
I ¢&—— WALL NUMBER EL. ELEVATION T
! §IEEC. ELECTRICAL S.C. SOLID CORE PHO (561) 424-3270
INTERIOR ELEVATION . , € INTERIOR ELEV. 0. EQUAL SCHED.  SCHEDULE , r ——— Z
. — EXP. EXPANSION SIM. SIMILAR \
D E S I REFERENCE: SHEET NUMBER =XisT EXISTING 2t 22NNt ESs STEEL S 8 2 508 % — [
= 3 % = 3 2 5 %
' STD. STANDARD . zZl gl g & Hoe = = —
FAU. FORCE AIR UNIT STL. STEEL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: g Bl 8 B B g 3 Bl E R ‘. |
NS oS R o \EEREREAEEE —
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL %’3’?{' EE%SS%ENSGC o 2UsF- 2URLENDED, PENNONI & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2 / gl o) .
BLDG. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V, PROTECTED ROOM REFERENCE: ¢ ROOM NUMBER 0T : FACE QFFINISH T TREAD o 601 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE #106-A 5 / E Z
© R-1- F.0. FACE OF STUD TEL, TELEPHONE = @
ZONING DISTRICT: R-1-AAA, SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 0.5 FACE OF S TEL, TELEPHONE o CovE DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33445 el 1l s gw
DESIGN WIND LOAD: 170 MILES PER HOUR (3 SECOND GUST) FTG. FOOTING THK T K e CHIMNEY / J < S
¢
BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION: 35 FEET DOOR REFERENCE: @ ¢ DOOR NUMBER Shiv. AL ENIZED -8R 190 SF TEAMENG PHO (561) 265-6864 wist hrame | ave eastl| ariadme av s o™
GL. GLASS T.0.P, TOP OF PARAPET FAX (561) 265-6866 = \ = 29
% S EeAC A = \ ~ 5 sc
. . z o/ . <C
.B. HOSE BIBB U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED = 9 SENISTH ST @
E':D&B:WD ll:(A?llill_)(\)NWOC()ID)RE VERT VERTICAL g 5 3 Prown
WINDOW REFERENCE: ——— WINDOW NUMBER . HARDWARE VEST. VESTIBULE . ¥ S RW COPE
1&D;¥YE HEIGHT V.G.D.F. VERTICAL GRAIN SE || 2ND || ST. Project No.
Hdkiz HORIZONTAL DOUGLAS FIR g | 2020.450CEANAPPLE
w 5 :
.D. INSIDE DIAMETER W%O WITHOUT » se zrp || st CAD File No.
NCAND., % ”CS:G!IEIE'I%%(I:\]EN VWVDC Wé’ﬂ(’)%R CLOSET g COVER SHEET
NOTE REFERENCE: ¢«——— REFERENCE NUMBER N2 INREROR WBW. WINDOW f/
W.H. WATER HEATER Date
A WE WA NOVEMBER 08, 2021
LAM. LAMINATE SYMBOLS Drawing No.
A LAV, LAVATORY
REVISION REFERENCE: ¢—— REVISION NUMBER LOC. LOCATION & AND
MAX. MAXIMUM q@:D
ME%H ME_CIQKH@NICAL CENTER LINE
: ~ DIAMETER OR ROUND
MIFNR.' MNILKM%TURER # POUND OR NUMBER
MO~ MASONRY OPENING S
0. COPE ARCHITECTS, INC., 2021
MEE" MSHHB%ID ©I'HIS DOCUMENT 1S THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COPE ARCHITECTS, INC.
. AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZED WRITTEN Of
CONSENT OF COPE ARCHITECTS, INC. U [P
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GENERAL NOTES

ARCHITECTURAL:

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE:

WALL COVERING:

1. THESE DOCUMENTS INDICATE THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION 22. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, WHEN DRAWINGS ARE IN CONFLICT, ENLARGED 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE 1. INTERIIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODES. WHEN
PROJECT IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH STANDARDS FOR QUALITY AND/OR PLANS & DETAILS SHALL GOVERN. HOWEVER, THE ARCHITECT SHALL MAKE CODES, REGULATONS, LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS & LOCAL CODE REQUIRED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL(S), APPLY FLAME PROOFING TO FABRIC
PERFORMANCE. THE FINAL DETERMINATION IN THESE MATTERS. OFFICIAL'S DIRECTIVES. WALL COVERINGS. Lu
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INVESTIGATE THE JOBSITE & COMPARE THE CD'S 23. SUBMIT FOR ARCHITECT'S REVIEW ABOVE BUILDING STANDARD SAMPLES & 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TERMITE PROTECTION AS PER FBC 1816.1.7 2. WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S 1 ’
W/ THE EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS COST, LITERATURE. SUBMIT FOR ARCHITECT'S CONSIDERATION SAMPLES & PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PARTICULAR SURFACE APPLICATION, INCLUDING
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CD'S & THAT IS REQUIRED OR REASONABLY IMPLIED LITERATURE & OTHER PERTINENT DATA OF ANY PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS. ANY PA RTITIO N N OTES " TEMPERATURE AND DUST CONTROL. WALL COVERING REQUIRING BACKING SHALL
TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE CD'S. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBSTITUTIONS PROPOSED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE | BE SO APPROVED. APPLY WALL PRIMER PRIOR TO APPLYING ADHESIVE 2
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS & ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S FOLLOWING MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION.
ANY NEW WORK, OF ANY OMISSIONS IN THE DRAWINGS & ANY RESTRICTIONS RESPONSIBILITY TO RESEARCH & QUALIFY THAT THE PERFORMANCE & 1. CLEAR DIMENSIONS MUST BE HELD. DIMENSIONS NOTED AS FINISHED FACE. I I I
RELATED TO THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK INCLUDING THE COORDINATION W/ CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS MEET THOSE OF THE ORIGINALLY SPECIFIED ITEM 3. INSTALL SEAMS PLUMB & NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES FROM CORNERS:
STRUCTURAL AND MEP RELATED WORK. PRIOE TO SUBMISSION FOR APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR 2. DRAWING DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD SURFACE UNLESS CLEAR OR HORIZONTAL SEAMS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.
MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO UNTIMELY ORDERING & FOR THE CRITICAL SHALL BE MEASURED FROM FINISH FACE TO FINISH FACE.
COORDINATION OF SUBSTITUTIONS W/ OTHER TRADES & DISCIPLINES. 4, REMOVE EXCESS ADHESIVE PROMPTLY, REPLACE PANELS WHICH CANNOT BE
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE JOB IN 3. MAKE NO MECHANICAL ATTACHMENTS TO EXTERIOR BUILDING SURFACES | e
EVERY RESPECT THAT ALLOWS FOR THE FULL USE OF THE COMPLETED WITHOU PRIOR NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT COMPLETELY CLEANED. —
FACILITY & CONSISTENT W/ THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE CD'S. THIS SHALL 24. SHOP DRAWINGS (TWO (2) COPIES TO ARCHITECT & TWO (2) COPIES TO ENGINEER), : c  INSTALLATION OF PATTERNED FABRIC WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE MATCH AT
INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, COMPLETE UTILITY CONNECTIONS FOR H20, AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR , : w 4
SEWER, RAIN WATER LEADERS, DRAINS, POWER (W/ TRANSFORMING TO ACHIEVE CONSTRUCTION. SUBMIT FOR ARCHITECT'S REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR 4. C\A?I'\#SHTSFEJISJEELE%I#SGE g‘TpﬁgE;éggg BE;‘;“?)NFU;QETS%F;FNR SPEgS?[I)WEMFEIII\QMEg,—AI%T\I%S EDGE TO ADJACENT FABRIC PANEL.
APPROPRIATE & NECESSARY VOLTS & AMPS), GROUNDS, NATURAL OR LP GAS, PURCHASE. SHOP DRAWINGS OR SAMPLES FOR MILLWORK, CUSTOM METALWORK, AS REOUIRED BY CODE - SEE FBC AND LOCAL CODE AMMENDMENTS FOR ANY LU
VENTS, VENTILATION, SMOKE EVACUATION, & BLOCKING, BRIDGING, STRUCTURAL CUSTOM CASEGOODS & OTHER ITEMS AS REQUIRED BY ARCHITECT FOR ABOVE SPECISL FIRE STOPPING REQUIREMENTS 6. REMOVE SWITCH PLATES & SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURES TO PERMIT WALL
SUPPORTS, ETC. TO ALLOW FOR THE COMPLETE & WORKING OF NOTED OR BUILDING STANDARDS ITEMS. : COVERING INSTALLATION & RE-INSTALL UPON COMPLETION. m
INFERRED EQUIPMENT,
25. CHANGES IN THE WORK SHALL ONLY BE ALLOWED W/ ONE OF THE FOLLOWING > IQE’BT&LIELTY:\?XED%%C&’;EV?,IGANY PARTITION SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE HANGING 7. WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE FROM CONSISTENT DYE LOTS.
4. REASONABLY INFERRED CONDITIONS NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED IN THESE WRITTEN DIRECTIVES: 1.) ARCHITECT'S DIRECTIVE FOR MINOR CHANGES IN WORK, '
CD'S SHALL BE INTERPRETED AS HAVING THE SAME MEANING AS THOSE MOST 2.) CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE FROM THE ARCHITECT, OR 3.) CHANGE 8. NO SUBSTITUTION OF ANY SPECIFIED WALL COVERINGS OR FINISH MAY BE MADE
SIMILARLY DETAILED & MORE FULLY DEFINED ELSEWHERE WITHIN THESE ORDER ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. CHANGES MUST FOLLOW MODIFICATION 6. INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT SUBSTRATE (WATER RESISTANT TYPE GYPSUM WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF ARCHITECT.
DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IF CLARIFICATIONS PROCEDURES NOTED IN AIA A201 -ARTICLE 7. CHANGES REQUIRING A CHANGE BOARD OR CEMENTITIOUS BOARD) WHERE CERAMIC TILE OR STONEWORK IS [
ARE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE IF INAPPROPRIATE INTER- IN COST OR TIME MUST BE EXPLICITLY NOTED AT TIME OF DISCUSSION IN FIELD, INDICATED.
PRETATIONS CONFLICT WITH OTHER ELEMENTS OF THE WORK. NOTIFICATION OR ARCHITECT OR AT JOB PROGRESS MEETING & FOLLOWED UP WITHIN TILE:
TWO (2) WORKING DAYS BY WRITTEN CONFIRMATION. IF CHANGE IS AGREED TO 7. INSTALL STEEL FRAMING FOR PARTITIONS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C-754 & THE
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS & DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITHOUT EXPLICIT REFERENCE TO CHANGE IN COST OR TIME, A SUBSEQUENT GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK BY U.S. GYPSUM, LATEST EDITION. 1. INSTALL TILE IN ACCORDANCE W/ TILE COUNCIL OF AMERICA HANDBOOK FOR
W/ THE CD'S & SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY VARIATION PRIOR TO THE CHANGE ORDER MAY BE JUSTIFIABLY REJECTED. CERAMIC TILE INSTALLATION METHODS.
THE PURCHASING OF MATERIALS, FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. THE 8. INSTALL & FINISH GYPSUM BOARD TO COMPLY W/ ASTM C-840, GA-216 BY
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR RESTOCKING CHARGES, REPLACEMENT 26. PERFORM WORK & INSTALL MATERIALS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE W/ MANUFACTURER'S GYPSUM ASSOCIATION & GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK BY U.S. GYPSUM, 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING APPROPRIATE SUBSTRATE (L.E. F
COSTS & FOR DELAYS IF HE FAILS TO COMPLY W/ THIS PROVISION, SPECIFICATIONS & INSTRUCTIONS & IN A MANNER CONSISTENT W/ INDUSTRY LATEST EDITION. PREPARE SURFACE AS REQUIRED FOR FINAL SURFACE FINISH MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, "WONDERBOARD", ETC.).
STANDARDS FOR WORKMANSHIP. AS RECOMMENDED BY GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION HADBOOK. ’ ’ m
6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, UPON AWARDING CONTARCTS TO SUB-
CONTRACTORS, SHALL SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT & THE OWNER A LIST OF 27. GYPSUM & METAL STUD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W/ 9. PROVIDE FRE RESISTANCE RATED PARTITION ASSEMBLIES IDENTICAL TO U.L. TELEPHONE/DATA/ELECTRICAL NOTES: g
i\TNEMS |§leTSI-IIEIRLDELIVESF{;(O?\I(:SHEDELE)% NTOHE F%?NNéBrAHCTORéPRIOg TS? S\EBEEING RECOMMENDATIONS & INSTRUCTIONS PUBLISHED BY U.S. GYPSUM COMPANY - DESIGNATIONS (UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY) SHOWN IN THE FIRE RESISTANCE
ITEM, SHALL BE RE IBLE F TI E ARCHITECT E GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK,, LATEST EDITION. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS MUST DIRECTORY OR LISTED BY OTHER TESTING AGENCIES ACCEPTABLE TO 1.  WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE NATIONAL. STATE AND I
OF ANY ITEM WHICH MAY CAUSE THE PROJECT TO BE DELAYED DUE TO LONG OCCUR AT A MAXIMUM OF 25 FT. ON UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK. AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES. / '
LEAD TIME IN OBTAINING.
28. FINISH CARPENTRY & MILLWORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE " _
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL B RESPONSIBLE FOR ACHIEVING SUBSTANTIAL ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORKS INSTITUTE (AWI) STANDARDS FOR SELECTION OF MILLWORK NOTES: 2. INM/E/P DESIGN-BUILD PROJECTS, MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINERING = N
o L. MILLORK & CASEUORK shilL COMPLY i ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK T L OOROIATING VATOU TRADLS CONTRACTON SHALE CONTRO INGTAL LLI
8. THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT CONDUCTED NOR INTENDS TO CONDUCT ANY 29. EXAMINE SURFACES TO DETERMINE THAT THEY ARE SOUND, DRY, CLEAN & READY EAUTAEL;PEEEI%?\,A%%SS'T%%I%iiggcgEILCE'?STSI%'#EISR%géEI%EggTIFICATION PROGRAM, ATION SEQUENCE OF VARIOUS ITEMS TO ACCOMMODATE DIMENSIONAL REQUIRE-
INVESTIGATION AS TO THE PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, INCLUDING TO RECEIVE FINISHES OR MILLWORK PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. START OF ' ' MENTS OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY INCLUDING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE
ASPESTOS, WITHIN THE CONFINES OF THIS PROIECT. THE ARCHITECT ACCEPTS INSTALLATION SHALL IMPLY ACCEPTANCE OF SUBSTRATE & SHALL NOT BE ALARM, DATA, TELEPHONE, SPRINKLER PIPING AND ANY & ALL EQUIPMENT.
NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE IDENTIFICATION, THE REMOVAL OR ANY EFFECTS GROUNDS FOR CLAIMS AGAINST IMPROPER PERFORMANCE OF INSTALLED MATERIAL. 2. Iggmﬁ %?EHR'FEQI)EB%??;I-I{IEE@\;ED@ WOOD PRODUCTS WHERE REQUIRED TO
FROM THE PRESENCE OF THESE MATERIALS. ADVISE ARCHITECT OF ANY EXISTING CONSTRUCTION NOT LEVEL,, SMOOTH & ' 3. ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & <
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ISSUE COMPLETE SETS OF CD'S TO EACH OF THE 3. COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL IN-WALL STEEL ANCHORAGE, GROUNDS, & BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION. WORK
2eonn [TRACTORS FOR COORDINATION OF THEIR WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF 30. INSTALL & MAINTAIN NECESSARY COVERINGS, PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURES, MISCELLANEOUS BLOCKING W/ OTHER TRADES FOR PRECISE LOCATION. INSTALLED IN CONFLICT W/ THE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS OR CREATING CONFLICTS
- TEMPORARY DOORS & PARTITIONS & DUST BARRIERS TO PROTECT OCCUPANTS —
DUE TO INSUFFICIENT COORDINATION OF WORK SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE Fo
& EXISTING WORK & FINISHES TO REMAIN. REPAIR & REPLACE ANY DAMAGES 4, THE MILLWORK CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN & VERIFY FIELD MEASUREMENTS CONTRACTOR @ THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE & SHALL NOT IMPACT THE SCHEDULE an
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR, OBTAIN & PAY FOR PERMITS, FEES, CAUSED BY INPROPER PROTECTION AT NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO OWNER. & CONDITIONS AFFECTING HIS WORK & SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETAILS & : -
INSPECTIONS & APPROVALS BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY & ALL DAMAGE WHICH MAY DIMENSIONS ASSURING PRECISION & PROPER ASSEMBLY OF HIS PRODUCTS.
OVER THE PROJECT. CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE COPIES OF TRANSACTIONS OCCUR DURING EITHER THE DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION PHASE TO THE 4, REFER TO ENGINEERING I?RAWINGS FOR CIRCUITING & SPECIFICATIONS., MECHANICAL M
TO OWNER. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY VARIANCE W/ CODES IN FORCE. EXISTING BUILDING. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR SAME IMMEDIATELY TO MATCH 5. COORDINATE ITEMS TO INSURE DELIVERY TO THE PROPER LOCATION & g&TLEETTgISARLE%Nu?émg\ﬁS: gléﬁu\z,vrf%SAEgHTSETcifsEgngb&CGAST TONS OF FIXTURES, {7
CONTACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE W/ THE REGULATIONS ADJACENT SURFACES IN GOOD CONDITION. VERIFY PHYSICAL ACCOMMODATION WITHIN THE CONFINES OF THE PROJECT ’ ' Yl 4
OF ANY & ALL PUBLIC AUTHORITIES (FEDERAL, STATE & LOCAL) HAVING AS REQUIRED.
JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT. 31. WORK DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION OR NOT CONFORMING TO SPECIFIED 5. SEPARATE JUNCTION BOXES BY AT LEAST ONE (1) STUD WHERE TELEPHONE & LLI
STANDARD TOLERANCES OR MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION 6. SET WORK PLUMB, LEVEL & SQUARE, SCRIBED TIGHTLY & ACCURATELY TO ADJT. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS APPEAR BACK-TO-BACK OR SIDE-BY-SIDE. Py
11. PROVIDE & PAY FOR ANY AND ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, SHALL BE REPLACED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. SURFACES, SECURELY ANCHORED IN POSITION INDICATED ON DRAWINGS TO ()
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, WAREHOUSING, TRANSPORTATION & DELIVERY COSTS, HIGHEST QUALITY STANDARDS. 6. QUTLETS, SWITCHES & JUNCTION BOXES LOCATED IN ACOUSTICAL PARTITIONS S
HOISTING, REMOVAL OF TRASH & DEBRIS, & OTHER FACILITIES & SERVICES 32. MAINTAIN EXIT, EXIT LIGHTING, FIRE PROTECTIVE DEVICES & LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS SHALL RECEIVE EQUIVALENT INSULATION BEHIND BOXES.
NECESSARY FOR THE EXECUTION & COMPLETION OF THE WORK. IN WORKING ORDER.
7. LAMINATE EDGES OF COUNTERTOPS & EDGES OF DOORS PRIOR TO FACING 7. WHERE WALL MOUNTED OIUTLETS ARE INDICATED SIDE-BY-SIDE, THE MAXIMUM
12.  WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHER- 33. EXIT DOORS,, EGRESS DOORS & OTHER DOORS REQUIRED FOR MEANS OF EGRESS COUNTERTOPS OR DOORS. SEPARATION SHALL BE SIX (6) INCHES, CENTERLINE TO CENTERLINE, U.O.N..
WISE NOTED. REFERENCES TO THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE THE GENERAL SHAL BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOW- m—l
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS. LEDGE OR EFFORT. 8. COORDINATE EXACT PLACEMENT OF PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, 8. GANG ELECTRICAL OUTLETS & SWITCHES WHERE POSSIBLE.
SWITCHES & OUTLETS TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE MILLWORK. _J
13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR, & HAVING CONTROL 34. VERIFY KEYING REQUIREMENTS OF ALL NEW LOCKS WITH OWNER. 9. WALL MOUNTED ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE & DATA OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED i
OVER CONSTRUCTION MEANS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES & PROCEDURES & FOR 9. REPAIR, REPLACE OR OTHERWISE MAKE GOOD TO SATISFACTION OF ARCHITECT AT EIGHTEEN (18) INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOORS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. B |
COORDINATING PORTIONS OF THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CD'S. 35. 24 HOURS PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY OF ANY PHASE, THOROUGHLY CLEAN SURFACES DAMAGE INCURRED TO MILLWORK DURING CONSTRUCTION. .
OF DUST, DEBRI, LOOSE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT. VACUUM OR MOP 10. INSTALL LIGHT SWITCHES AT FOURTY-EIGHT (48) INCHES A.F.F. & WITHIN EIGHT (8) INCHES )
14. THE ARCHITECT & OWNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ERRORS, FLOORS & CLEAN WINDOWS. THE CONTRACTOR, AT THE COMPLETION OF THE 10. ADJUST DOORS, DRAWERS & HARDWARE FOR PROPER OPERATION & CLEAN OF DOOR FRAME, U.N.O.. FOLLOW ADA REGULATIONS IN PUBLIC CIRCUMSTANCES.
OMISSIONS OR DELAYS RESULTING FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE. PROJECT, SHALL CLEAN THE ENTIRE BUILDING AND LEAVE IT IN ACCEPTABLE SURFACES,, INSIDE & OUT. gy,
CONDITION. 11. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT SIXTY (60) INCHES A.F.F. ADJACENT TO .
15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACTS & OMISSIONS OF THE 11. COMPLY W/ MILLWORK MANUFACTURER'S & INSTALLER'S RECOMMENDED OPTIMUM LIGHT SWITCHES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. —
CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES, SUB-CONTRACTORS & THEIR AGENTS & 36. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION SHALL BE THE DATE ON WHICH THE PREMISES ARE TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY CONDITIONS FOR STORAGE & INSTALLATION OF WORK, IHMI
EMPLOYEES & ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK UNDER AVAILABLE FOR OCCUPANCY FROM THE CONTRACTOR & SHALL BE AS DEFINED 12.  INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURES ARE TO BE ON DIMMERS, U.N.O..
A CONTRACT WITH THE CONTRACTOR. IN AIA DOCUMENT A201. ADDITIONAL TOUCH-UP OR MINOR INSTALLATION WORK 12. COMPLY W/ ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK QUALITY STANDARDS, GUIDE
MAY BE INCOMPLETE. SPECIFICATIONS & QUALITY CERTIFICATION PROGRAM, SECTION 1500 FACTOR 13. WHERE LIGHTS & SWITCHES ARE NOT NOTED W/ A LOWER CASE LETTER
16. OTHER CONTRACTORS & THEIR SUB-CONTRACTORS MAY BE WORKING ON THE FINISHING SYSTEMS FOR FINISHES NOTED. DESIGNATION, THE SWITCHES ARE TO BE CONNECTED ONLY TO THOSE LIGHT M
PREMISES SIMULTANEQUS WITH THE DURATION OF THIS CONTRACT. NO ACTION 37. WARRANT TO THE OWNER THAT ALL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT FURNISHED & FIXTURES WITHIN THAT SPECIFIC ROOM. .
SHALL BE TAKEN ON THE PART OF THIS CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUB- INSTALLED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, FINISH NOTES:
Egmmggg'&\?%xgi%%hZIHéEEéCEETS:EQ%ﬁfgﬁlgéoNNoFN)FuAl\xlgélgTHER 8 WORK SHALL BE OF GOOD QUALITY, FREE FROM FAULTS & DEFECTS & CONFORMS " 14. FLOOR MOUNTED OUTLETS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE
’ " WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 1. INSPECT MATERIALS FOR DEFECTS, FLAWS, SHIPPING DAMAGE, CORRECT COLOR OUTLET TO THE FINISHED FACE OF THE PARTITION AND/OR COLUMN, UNLESS Z
& PATTERN, INFORM ARCHITECT OF ANY DEFECTIVE MATERIALS & COORDINATE NOTED OTHERWISE.
17.  WORK SHALL BE DONE DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS. CONTRACTOR SHALL 38. FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR BEGINNING AT THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL W/ THE MANUFACTURER FOR ACCURATE SHIPPING DATES FOR THE REPLACEMENT [
SCHEDULE & PERFORM 50 AS NOT TO UNREASONABLY DISTURB ANY COMPLETION, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPLY CORRECT WORK FOUND NOT TO BE MATERIAL. 15. ELECTRICAL ITEMS INDICATED IN OR ON CABINETRY SHALL BE SUPPLIED,
NEIGHBORS & SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY OVERTIME COSTS INCURRED IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR INSTALLED & COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THERERY AL COSTS OF CORRECTIONS. 2. PLOOR COVERINGS STIALL BE REPAIRED T RENOVATTONWORK 1O MATCH 16. ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS FOR ALL FLOOR '
ADJACENT SURFACES. FLOOR COVERINGS IN CLOSETS SHALL MATCH ADJACENT : - S
18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE & WORK W/ BUILDING OWNER REGARD- 39. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FASTENERS & ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE FULLY OR WALL OUTLETS TO FURNITURE SYSTEM POWER POLES (WHERE APPLICABLE) =
SURFACES. FLOOR COVERING IN CLOSETS SHALL MATCH ADJACENT ROOM
ING HEAT, WATER, ELECTRICITY, DELIVERIES, ACCESS, ELEVATOR AVAIL- CONCEALED FROM VIEW. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE FOLLOWING MANUFACTURER'S STANDARDS FOR INSTALLATION AND APPLICABLE o
ABILITY, STAGING, NOISE CONTROL, TRASH & DEBRIS REMOVAL, HOISTING, ‘ CODES. 6 o
L S e S R G et Be Rpar o KNING THE 40. THE ARCHITECT'S SEAL AFFIXED TO THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SHALL 3. CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVING AN APPROPRIATELY 58
FACILIFIES FOR HIS EMPLOYEES WITH THE OWNER CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THAT THESE DRAWINGS MEET THE LEVEL & SMOOTH CONCRETE OR OTHER SUBSTRATE TO MEET THE CARPET (IF 17. PHONE & DATA OUTLETS SHALL BE SINGLE OUTLET BOX W/ PULL STRING & RING o
' APPLICABLE STATE & LOCAL CODES. IF ANY PORTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS CARPET IT USED) MEETING INDUSTRY STANDARDS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FOR WIRING. WIRING OR CABLING SHALL BE BY OTHERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. S £8
FOUND TO BE IN CONFLICT W/ STATE OR LOCAL CODES, THE ARCHITECT SHALL 3 o
19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROCURE MATERIALS SO AS NOT TO DELAY BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING BY THE CONTRACTOR. 4. CARPET, IF USED, SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE SAME DIRECTION. SEAM 18. THE SIZE OF NEW TELEPHONE & DATA LINE CONDUITS SHALL BE AS PER
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT CARPET AT DOORS AND ON CENTERLINE OF DOORS, TYPICAL. SUPPLIER'S SPECIFICATIONS. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS W/ OWNER. Drawn
WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS OF EXECUTION OF CONTRACT OF ANY MATERIAL 41. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE IN PROVIDING THE OWNER A COMPLETE RW COPE
DELIVERY WHICH COULD DELAY COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT. SET OF "AS-BUILT" OR "RECORD" DOCUMENTS. PAINTED SURFACES: 19. INSTALL BUILDING STANDARD COVER PLATES FOR OUTLETS & SWITCHES. Project No.
20. COORDINATE SCHEDULING, PROVISIONS FOR INSTALLATION, LOCATIONS, & 42. PROVISIONS OF THE AIA A201 - GENERAL CONDITIONS, APPLY TO THIS CONTRACT .. 2020.450CEANAPPLE
- / v / : - . 20. EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE SILENT RUNNING & SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM EIGHT (8) FOOT -
INSTALLATION OF ITEMS FURNISHED BY THE OWNER & BY OTHERS, FOR THE BY REFERENCE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY MODIFIED IN WRITING BY THE OWNER OR 1. PAINTED FINISH METAL & WOOD TRIM SHALL BE SEMI-GLOSS ALKYD ENAMEL, LONG DUCT BETWEEN THE RETURN AIR GRILLE & FAN MOTOR. DUCT SHALL BE CAD File No.
PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT. THE FOLLOWING ABBREVIATIONS APPLY: ARCHITECT. COLOR TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. OTHER SURFACES LINED W/ ONE (1) INCH MIN. THICK FIBERGLASS LINER. DO NOT LOCATE FAN MOTOR COVER SHEET
OF-OI = OWNER FURNISHED & OWNER INSTALLED, OF-CI = OWNER FURNISHED SHALL BE LATEX, FLAT FINISH. PAINTED FINISHES WITHIN BATHROOMS & KITCHEN/ ABOVE CEILING OF ROOM SERVED BY FAN - LOCATE MOTOR ABOVE CORRIDOR Date
8 CONTRACTOR INSTALLED, CF-CI = CONTRACTOR FURNISHED & CONTRACTOR GALLEYS/PANTRY SHALL BE SEMI-GLOSS ALKYD ENAMEL. OR OPEN AREA CEILING. PROVIDE SPARK PROOF MOTORS OR EXPLOSION PROOF OCTOBER 11, 2021
INSTALLED, AND CF-OI = CONTRACTOR FURNISHED & OWNER INSTALLED. , , MOTORS FOR LOCATIONS INVOLVING FLAMABLE MATERIALS (ONLY IF APPLICABLE) Drawing No.
2. PREPARE FOR & APPLY PAINT IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE MANUFACTURER'S SPEC'S. 9
21. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE & WORK W/ TRADES ON THE PROJECT FOR THE PARTICULAR SURFACE, ONE (1) COAT PRIME & TWO (2) FINISH COATS 21. ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH W/ CEILING & FINISHED
NOT UNDER CONTRACT W/ THE CONTRACTOR (LE. TELEPHONE, DATA LINES, MINIMUM APPLICATION. FOLLOW INDUSTRY STANDARDS FOR SURFACE PREPARATION O MATCH THE ADIACENT CEING FINISE. LOCATIONS OF ACCESS PANELS ARE 10
FIRE ALARM, ETC.). ANY CHANGES OR DELAYS ARISING FROM CONFLICTS 8 APPLICATION ENVIRONMENT (TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY). BE REVIEWED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
BETWEEN SUCH TRADES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER. ,
(© COPE ARCHITECTS, INC., 2021 “
THIS DOCUMENT (S THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COPE ARCHITECTS, INC.
AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZED WRITTEN Of
CONSENT OF COPE ARCHITECTS, INC. U [P
1 2 3 4 5 6 7/ 8 9 10 17 12 13 14
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PALM BEACH SHORES ACRES (OCEAN BOULEVARD
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THE COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTROL
LINE AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 80, PAGE 152,
0SS THE S.E. CORNER OF THIS PARCEL
E NOT LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY)

FOUND 5/8" IRON "}

TH CAP

ROD

#B 353

EXISTING RESIDENCE
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(UNABLE TO GET FLOOR)
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CROSS WALK

LEGEND:
¢ = CENTERLINE
CONC. = CONCRETE

A/C = CONCRETE A/C PAD

P = PLANTER

ORB. = OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK

FH = FIRE HYDRANT
WM = WATER METER
= OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES

+20.42 = ELEVATION BASED ON NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1988. SOURCE:

L-NET GPS NETWORK”

FLOOD ZONE: X

COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 125102
MAP NO.: 12099C0981F

EFFECTIVE DATE: OCTOBER 5, 2017

NOTE: ALL BOUNDARY LINES AND ANGULAR
DIMENSIONS ARE PLAT AND SURVEY UNLESS

STATED OTHERWISE.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED

ON THE STANDARD US. FOOT.

THIS SURVEY HAS ACHIEVED A MINMUM LEVEL

OF CLOSURE OF 1FOOT IN 10,000 FEET AS
REQUIRED FOR COMMERCIAL /HIGH RISK

PROPERTY CLOSURE WAS ACHIEVED BASED ON

A REDUNDANCY OF MEASUREMENTS FOR VERTICAL,
HORIZONTAL AND ANGULAR DIMENSIONS.

NO SUBSURFACE SEARCH WAS MADE FOR UTILITIES

OR UNDERGROUND FOOTERS

DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1 OCEAN APPLE ESTATES PLAT THREE,

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN

PLAT BOOK 116, PAGES 118 AND 119 OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

[l [O:
FRANK E. McKINNEY, I

MLSA McKINNEY

/U

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, NA, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ATIMA
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA

MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY

SITE ADDRESS: 610 N. OCEAN BLVD.
DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33483

FARCEL [D. NO.:

12—43—46—09-93—-000—0010

! HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY WAS MADE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
AND MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA

BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS IN CHAPTER 5J-17, FLORIDA
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027, FLORIDA STATUTES.

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAFPER.

PAUL D. ENGLE

«

SURVEYOR & MAPPER #5708

O'BRIEN, SUITER & O’BRIEN, INC.

LAND SURVEYORS

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION
SURVEYOR AND MAPPER IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE: PAUL D. ENGLE
955 N.W. 17TH AVENUE, SUITE K-1, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33445

(561) 276-4501

LB353

732-3279 FAX 276-2390

DATE OF SURVEY
JLY 8 2021

FIELD BOOK  PAGE NO.
D214 13440

LorT 1

SCALE: " — 20

ORDER NO:
90-57ab°B”"




PROJECT DATA:.:

PROPOSED TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREA -

PARKING & PAVED AREAS -
OPEN LANDSCAPED SPACE -
WATER BODIES (POOL) -

+- 4,541.00 SQ. FT.

+- 1,852.00 SQ. FT.
+-5,099.00 SQ. FT.
+- 450 SQ. FT.

+=- 16.74% OF SITE |

+~ 18.52% OF SITE
+- 50.99% OF SITE
+- 1.66% OF SITE

TOTALS

PARKING DATA:

+- 27,135.00 SQ. FT.

100% OF SITE

REQUIRED PROVIDED
|
R-1-AAA - SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL:
TWO (2) PER HOUSEHOLD TWO (2)
ONE GUEST (1) PER HOUSEHOLD ONE (1) |
TOTALS: THREE (3) THREE (3)

+-112'-7" TO FRONT OF STRUCTURE

A Y
1 iy

|
+-101'-7" TO FRONT OF DECK

Date

REVISIONS

1\ TAC COMMENTS: JULY 02, 2021 | JULY 30, 2021

Consultant Seal

|
1 |
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; |
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S ITE D ATA - S EXISTING CMU WALL TO REMAIN 05 =%z
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PROPERTY LINE.S89.07'00"W. 196 35! . , @ -y E
(APPROX. 27,135.00 SQ. FT. OR +- 0.623 ACRES) ODuwr
ZONED: R-1-AAA (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL) ad 22 b }
1 f = o)
PROPOSED USE: PRIVATE SF RESIDENCE ] +-12-0" | - — — _— _3p'-0" < & : D
Ll » ¢ 2
O N
GENERAL CIVIL NOTES: ’ rd | S §
u | x\fy K\ O d :
| 66@% O o g
1.) THERE ARE TWO (2) EXISTING DRIVEWAYS WITHIN 50' OF SUBJECT PROPERTY - T s v '
) @ PROJECT SITE DATA CHART: :
2.) THERE ARE NO EXISTING TREES NOR VEGITATION W/ A DIA. OF 4' OR GREATER ON SUBIECT PROPERTY
| |
| >
G E N E RA L G RA D I N G N OT E S : TRA-AAA™ 7| "MIN. T [MIN.JLOT [ MIN. "] MIN. ~ | MIN. MAX. MIN. MIN. MIN. MIN. — T WAX" ~ T DENSITY | NO.OF WATER [ PERVIOUS/ | T T T T T T T T T T ] T
LOT WIDTH/ LOT FLOOR | OPEN | LOT FRONT | NORTH | SOUTH REAR BUILDING | (UNITS | DWELLING | BODIES | IMPERVIOUS | |
Sizé | FRONTAGE | DEPTH | AREA SPACE | COVERAGE | SETBACK | INTERIOR | INTERIOR | SETBACK | HEIGHT/# | PER ACRE) UNITS (POOL) | AREA | "
1.) UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THIS PROPERTY BE GRADED SO THAT STORM WATER (g0 ft.) | (ft.) | (ft.) (sq. ft.) | (%) (%) (ft.) (SfE_T)BACK ?fEEBACK (ft.) (Oﬁ!: )F'-RS' (#) (#) (ft.) (ft.) |
RUNS OFF ONTO ANY ADJACENT PROPERTIES. | : | |
2.) SEE SUFFICIENT PROPOSED FINAL GRADES AND ASSOCIATED DETAIL INSURING STORM REQUIRED | 1p,500 | 100°-0" | 110'-0" | 2,200 25 NA 35'-0" 12'-0 12'-0" 12'-0 35'-0 NA 1 - - |
WATER DOES NOT FLOW ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES. | — |
3.) PLEASE SEE SURVEY FOR EXISTING GRADES @ ALL PROPERTY LINES & ON ALL JROVIDED | 2135 100:’0" 346W9% 1 4,541 483 NA | =413t | 4G22kt ) 12507 ) 2272 NA 1 +-450 | 5,745/4.255 | S
ADJACENT PROPERTIES. MINUMUM TWO (2) GRADES PER PROPERTY LINE. o 7 | z
4.) PLEASE SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS OF ALL STRUCTURES WHICH ARE ALL EXISTING +-86 NA | +-58%-5" 129:2%&' %/Z//% 12007 | +-22%77/2 NA 1 +-450 | 5,112/4,888 | §
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE THE CROWN OF THE ADJACENT STREETS OR ROADWAYS. ﬂ | 8 oy
.= 10
0
5.) PLEASE SEE SITE PLAN AND DETAILS FOR MINIMUM 3" DEEP SODDED SWALE BETWEEN SITE'S - A 8
PROPERTY LINE AND ALL ADJACENT STREETS OR ROADWAYS. / NON-CONFORMING TO REMAIN _ 5
EXISTING NON-CONFORMING TO BE CPRRECTED g 52
<
Il
SYMBOLS LEGEND: | R cope
B |
Al ARCHITECI SITEPILAN . o _l
\ Y L 2020.450CEANAPPLE
‘2)@\\S EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY (GRADE) TO REMAIN - SEE SURVEY ENGINEERING SCALE: 17 = 20'-0 : CAD File No.
xb‘ QO
x“§ PROPOSED NEW TOPOGRAPHY (FINISH GRADE) | EXISTING SITE PLAN
xbc% & | Date
I : OCTOBER 11, 2021
| Drawing No.
| a
' S
I
B O
@ COPE ARCHITECTS, INC., 2021
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COPE ARCHITECTS, INC.
AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZED WRITTEN O-I:
CONSENT OF COPE ARCHITECTS, INC. JE— E———
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PROJECT DATA: 2|3
PROPOSED TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREA - +- 4,541.00 SQ. FT. +- 16.74% OF SITE _ ! g
PARKING & PAVED AREAS - +- 4,852.00 SQ. FT. - +-17.88% OFSITE - "~ — o
OPEN LANDSCAPED SPACE - +-17,292.00 SQ. FT. +- 63.72% OF SITE | >
WATER BODIES (POOL) - +- 450 SQ. FT. +- 1.66% OF SITE 2
TOTALS +- 27,135.00 SQ. FT. 100% OF SITE | E .
PARKING DATA: . 1E
= REQUIRED PROVIDED R | § L
R-1-AAA - SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL: =
TWO (2) PER HOUSEHOLD TWO (2) %
> !
ONE GUEST (1) PER HOUSEHOLD ONE (1) Q/f/ 1 s
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DOOR AS SUPPLIED BY PALM CITY MILLWORK, INC., PALM CITY - 1-772-28 | WHITE PAINTED | | = )]
(ROGER MATHISON) ALUM. FRAME W/|CLEAR, Z o
ofH— HARDWARE AS $ELECTED BY OWNER olo : LOW E GLASS, Ti|., UN.O. i LW
2-PIECE PAINT GRADE POPLAR BASE; S4S1X10 W/ CHAMFER TOP EDGE & #M61 CAP : = ~"TOP OF FINISH FLOOR : , < =
\s SUPPLIED BY R.A.V. MILLWORK, BOYNTON BEACH - 1-800-336-1994 = | | LLI
©
N N\ | L x
= — i = & & & & & & O :
o
i i [
PAIR ENTRY FRONT DOORS  ENTRY DOOR ENTRY DOOR 9' GARAGE DOOR 8' GARAGE DOOR FIXED FULL PANELS | O = G
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. g 0
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\ \ ] 2 n 0
| | | I ‘0
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! é | | 4 1-1 S() 5 o
@ e —
TOP OIf FINISH FLOOR N i Yo
O @ @ W >z X
<& ® D @ @ o ¢ 3
DOUBLE DOUBLE DOUBLE A i
o i i
SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG FIXED O u g
.{‘ |
e j D
| (FIXED)
ROOM BASE FLOOR §| WALLS | CEIL REMARKS
Y] £3. -1
2| o c §l2 FINISH NOTES: ,
2 21E L o o] w® & ot 1. 2 coats (orange peel texture) drywall finish w/ flat paint, color by Owner ©
e = ) - - fut Q ) . . pd
L= :LQ bt g BB i .8 5 2. level five (5 coats) drywall finish w/ fiat paint, color by Owner
i & R 2 ;_ 5 R . . .
g § ol 8 % %5 g 2 @ 3. level five (5 coats) drywall finish w/ egg shell (low luster) paint, color by Owner >\<| I g C
7 |~ 5 ‘ a o
ENTRY FOYER exposed jstructure above Lin
N (FDIED) | g
LIVING ROOM exposed structure above o i , , O
TOP OF FINISH FLOOR 1 = Tg
DINING ROOM 2 +-8-0" | % 5%
; n =
KITCHEN ; +‘8"’O" @ @ D
¢ rawn
LAUNDRY/PANTRY RW COPE
GALLERY exposed btructure above FIXED DOUBLE FIXED CUSTOM FIXED SINGLE HUNG NAUTICAL FIXED Project No.
GUEST BEDROOMS exposed structure above FIXED 2020.450CEANAPPLE B
. B CAD File No.
GENERAL NOTES:
e &
CABANA BATH +-8'-0" D
, ate
MASTER BEDROOM 2 +-8-0" 1. WINDOW MANUFACTURER: "CGI", SERIES 238SN, "SENTINEL" WINDOWS & 450 DOORS, IMPACT RESISTANT - “OR EQUAL" AS DETERMINED BY OWNER OCTOBER 08, 2021
MASTER BATHROOM INSTALLATION OF "CGI" PRODUCTS, INCLUDING SIZING OF ROUGH OPENING, METHOD OF ATTACHMENT, FASTENER SELECTION, Drawing No.
AND CODE COMPLIANCE IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
MASTER CLOSET +-8-0 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK
HOME OFFICE 2 2 +-8-0"
C1 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE H8 EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE A15
|
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1 1 2 3 4 o) | 6 | 7/ 8 9 10 17 | 12 | 13 14

DOOR DOOR FRAME REMARKS WINDOW DOOR DOOR/SASH DOOR / WINDOW FRAME REMARKS -
o~
(=]
o~
NO DETAILS GENERAL NOTE: W. H. GL.THK. DETAILS GENERAL NOTE: o
. e ALL DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET e ALL DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET &
ROOM W. H. THK. TYPE RATING MAT'L. FIN. H J J. S, THR.MAT.FIN.HDW.LBL. A el e s = 2 PG FieD SIZE (W X H) ROOM R.O. R.O. MIN. TYP. MAT. FIN. H 3 5 5 MUL MAT. FIN. HDW. [BL. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED = 2N
) o)
[ =]
100 LAUNDRY 20" 7'-5" 13/4" A WD PT - — - - PT) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER =
@ ol
101 PANTRY 30" 75" 13/4" A —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER AA SINGLE HUNG W.I CLO. & SHOWER | +-2-8" | +-6'-11" | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) WHT, — — — — (AL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT SINGLE HUNG WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS S
o
102 GUEST BEDROOM 24" 7'-5" 13/4" <A> —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER BB SINGLE HUNG  |EXIST'G POWDER ROOM| +-2'-6" | +-4'-8" | 7/16" TEMP. <7> (=) WHT — — — — (AL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT SINGLE HUNG WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS | I
o}
103 GUEST CLOSET PR.3'-0" 75" 13/4" BARN DOOR STYLE/HARDWARE —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER cc SINGLE HUNG | EXIST'G DINING ROOM | +-3'-2" | +-4'-8" | 7/16" TEMP. <8> (=) ——— — — | IMPACT RESISTANT SINGLE HUNG WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS =
104 JACK/JILL BATHRM. 7'-5" DD DBL SINGLE HUNG | EXIST'G DINING ROOM | +-5'-6" | +-5-9" | 7/16" TEMP. <9> (=) — — — — (aL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT DOUBLE, SINGLE HUNG WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS E
i
105 CABANA BATH 7'-5" EE DBL SINGLE HUNG | EXIST'G FAMILY ROOM | +-6'-7" | +-4'-8" | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) WHT — — — — (aL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT DOUBLE, SINGLE HUNG WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS = 2 M
o
106 GUEST BEDROOM 2'-10" 7'-5" 13/4" 0 - - — — @ @ _ = STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER FF SINGLE HUNG EXIST'G FAMILY ROOM | +-3'-2" +-4'-8" 7/16" TEMP. @ @ — — — — (AL ) (AL ) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT SINGLE HUNG WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS S n
o>
107 GUEST CLOSET 24" 7'-5" 13/4" Q —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER GG DBL SINGLE HUNG | RENOVATED KITCHEN | +-5'-6" | +-3'-6" | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) — — — — (AL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT DPUBLE SINGLE HUNG WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS | &
108 JACK/JILL BATHRM. — 3'-0° 7'-5" 13/4" A —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER HH FIXED NEW BUTLER'S PANTRY | +-3'-2" | +-3-2" | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) WHT — — — — (A) (AL ) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT FIXED WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS (COLONIAL MUNTINS) P
109 GUEST TOILET PR. 2'-4" 7'-5" 13/4" —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER 1 FIXED NEW BUTLER'S PANTRY | +-3'-2" | +-3'-2" | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) WHT — — — — () (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT FIXED WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS (NO MUNTINS) <2
110 LINEN 26" 7'-5" 13/4" <A> —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER KK FIXED NEW ENTRY FOYER | +-2'-8" | +-5'-8" | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) WHT — — — — (aL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT FIXED WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS
200 MASTER BEDROOM  PR. 2'-6" 7'-5" 1 3/4" B BARN DOCR STYLE/HARDWARE — — — — (=) (=)(pT) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER L
201 MASTER CLOSET 30" 7'-5" 13/4" 0 BARN DOOR STYLE/HARDWARE —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER
203 HOME OFFICE 2'-4" 7'-5" 13/4" B> —— == (== — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER
204 MASTER BATHRM. 2'-6" 7'-5" 13/4" @ BARN DOOR STYLE/HARDWARE —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER
205 A/C CLOSET PR.1-0"  7'-5" 13/4" B BARN DOOR STYLE/HARDWARE —— == (=) — —  STYLE AS SELECTED BY OWNER L FIXED DBL NEW ENTRY FOYER | +-5'-2" | +-5'-8" | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) WHT — — — — (AL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT FIXED WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS
M FIXED EXIST'G FAMILY ROOM | +-2'-6" | +-2'-4" | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) — — — — (aL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT FIXED WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS E
w
N CUSTOM FIXED ~ |MASTER SEATING AREA| CUSTOM | CUSTOM | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) — — — — (aL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT CUSTOM FIXED WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS y
[
P SINGLE HUNG MASTER BATH SUITE | +-3'-2" | +-3'-2" | 7/16" TEMP. (=) WHT, — — — — (aL) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT SINGLE HUNG WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS ie K
3
Q EXIST'G GLASS BLK. | MASTER BATH SUITE | EXIST'G | EXIST'G | 7/16" TEMP. @ (=) WHT, — — — — (aL) (AL) (WHT) — — | EXISTING GLASS BLOCK TO REMAIN 2
O
R NAUTICAL FIXED | MASTER WALK-IN CLO.| +-2-2" | +-2'-2" | 7/16" TEMP, @ (=) WHT — — — — (L) (AL) (WHT) — — | IMPACT RESISTANT ROUND FIXED WINDOW & CLEAR, LOW E GLASS ©
{ ) J
\ ’ : \ || s
A8.0 /|sIM. ! (f) 3 i
| [ ! ! [ oY W
W>c |
= -
| WSS | s
|O T -
¢— PAINT GRADE POPLAR CASING; #M109 (1 1/4" X 3 1/2") : 00 0
AS SUPPLIED BY R.A.V. MILLWORK, BOYNTON BEACH - 1-800-336-1994 ‘a) - <
¢+~ PAINT GRADE WOOD DOOR AND FRAME . E - T |
= e e ; - - e . >-
GENERAL NOTE: , S ’ ‘ = ' ! { g < O
DOOR AS SUPPLIED BY PALM CITY MILLWORK, INC., PALM CITY - 1-772-28 : 7 o o W
(ROGER MATHISON) | A8 | 7 o
) of-— HARDWARE AS $ELECTED BY OWNER olo z | A8.0 I | :—g %
2-PIECE PAINT GRADE POPLAR BASE; S451X10 W/ CHAMFER TOP EDGE & $#M61 CAP : - TP OFFINISH FLOOR | 7 < o
Ys SUPPLIED BY R.A.V. MILLWORK, BOYNTON BEACH - 1-800-336-1994 @ @ LLI
©
N N | L x
== — — = & < @ @ @ | O :
DOUBLE DOUBLE -
-
SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG SINGLE HUNG Fixep | O = G
<® & g
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2 . | = E E ;
TOP OIf FINISH FLOOR ‘ i ‘ N i .
| W o> F
O @ O ‘@ o I¢ 0
o < 1n
o i
FIXED DOUBLE FIXED CUSTOM FIXED SINGLE HUNG NAUTICAL FIXED O 4 g
GENERAL NOTES:
]
G 1 | N T E R II O R D_O O R S C H E D Ul l= E 1. WINDOW MANUFACTURER: "CGI", SERIES 238SN, "SENTINEL" WINDOWS & 450 DOORS, IMPACT RESISTANT - "OR EQUAL" AS DETERMINED BY OWNER D
INSTALLATION OF "CGI" PRODUCTS, INCLUDING SIZING OF ROUGH OPENING, METHOD OF ATTACHMENT, FASTENER SELECTION,
AND CODE COMPLIANCE IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK
ROOM BASE FLOOR §| WALLS | CEIL REMARKS
Y] £3. -1
8| o c §l2 FINISH NOTES: ,
2 21E L o o] w® & 1. 2 coats (orange peel texture) drywall finish w/ flat paint, color by Owner ©
5 = ) K X = Q " i . =z
L= :LQ bt g BB i .8 2. level five (5 coats) drywall finish w/ flat paint, color by Owner
Lo oy O Pt pra) j . =5 v ] M
g £ 5l8 8 % %5 g 2 3. level five (5 coats) drywall finish w/ egg shell (low luster) paint, color by Owner § C
= 5]
ENTRY FOYER ' structure above Om
LIVING ROOM ) exposed structure above _8 N\—)
— To
DINING ROOM 2 +-8-0" o S5
wn <
KITCHEN (2 ) +-8-0"
Drawn
LAUNDRY/PANTRY ” RW COPE
GALLERY 2;:“exposed structure above Project No.
GUEST BEDROOMS 2 exposed structure above 2020.450CEANAPPLE |
‘ j CAD File No.
JACK/JILL BATHROOM 2 +-8-0" SCHEDULES
CABANA BATH Date
MASTER BEDROOM OCTOBER 08, 2021
MASTER BATHROOM Drawing No.
MASTER CLOSET
HOME OFFICE 2 2 +-8-0"
C1 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE H8 EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE
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SITE DATA :
OWNER FRANK & NILSA MCKINNEY SITE P )
610 N OCEAN BLVD |
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33483 . ‘
ENGINEER/AGENT SCHULKE, BITTLE & STODDARD LLC L
C/O WILLIAM P STODDARD Ph. D, P.E.
1717 INDIAN RIVER BLVD SUITE 201
VERO BEACH, FL 32960
(772) 770-9622 u
SURVEYOR O'BRIEN, SUITER, O'BRIEN, INC ‘
LAND SURVEYORS I
955 N.W. 17TH AVENUE, SUITE K-1
O T DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445
(561)276-4501
GRAPHIC SCALE
SITE ADDRESS 610 N OCEAN BLVD |
10 0 5 10 20 40 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33483 ]
PARCEL ID#s 12-43-46-09-93-000-0010 |
( IN FEET ) LEGEND |
FLOOD ZONE X
1 inch = 10 ft.
: CONSTRUCTION NOT CREATING
ADDITIONAL IMPERVIOUS AREA
CONSTRUCTION CREATING ] !
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l
NEW DRIVEWAY l
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|
A
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N S e S B e -
TP [] N —
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LoT 1 1o \\J oo I [ ’
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CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORIZATION NO.: 00008668
FAX 772/ 770-9496

1717 INDIAN RIVER BLVD., SUITE 201 VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960

TURAL ENGINEERING - LAND PLANNING - ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING
TEL 772 / 770-9622

| SCHULKE, BITTLE & STODDARD, L.L.C.

l CML & STRUC

SITE PLAN
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[JJODAH B. BITILE

_ FL. REG. NO. 57396
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INLET FILTER INSTALLATION
WITHOUT FRAME AND GRATE

WIRE SUPPORT — MOULD 6x6", 5/5 GA. 49 #/100. SQ. FT.
WELD WIRE SUPPORT. EXTEND 6" MIN. AT SIDES

6" MIN,J\
BACKFILL AFTER /

INSTALLATION OF
INLET FILTER

SECURE FILTER FABRIC
TO FRAME AND GRATE

NOT TO SCALE
NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS TO CLEAN INLET FILTER AFTER EVERY STORM.
2. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE FABRIC JUST PRIOR TO PAVING.

A SEDIMENT TRAP WILL BE EXCAVATED BEHIND THE CURB AT THE-INLET. THE BASIN
SHALL BE AT LEAST 12 TO 14 INCHES IN DEPTH, APPROXIMATELY 36 INCHES IN WIDTH,
AND APPROXIMATELY 7 TO 10 FEET IN LENGTH PARALLEL TO THE CURB.

STORM WATER WILL REACH THE SEDIMENT TRAP VIA CURB CUTS ADJACENT TO EACH
SIDE OF THE INLET STRUCTURE. THESE OPENINGS SHALL BE AT LEAST 12 INCHES IN

LENGTH. STORM WATER MAY ALSO REACH THE BASIN VIA OVERLAND FLOW LAND AREA
BEHIND THE CURB. THE CURB CUTS SHALL BE REPAIRED WHEN THE SEDIMENT TRAP IS
REMOVED.

.10,

1.

12,

THE INTENT OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES INDICATED GRAPHICALLY ON
PLANS IS TO PROVIDE A BARRIER TO CONTAIN SILT AND SEDIMENT ON THE
PROJECT SITE, THIS REPRESENTATION IS PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF
THE CONTRACTOR. THE TEST OF EROSION CONTROL EFFECTIVENESS IS NOT

TO BE DETERMINED BY ADHERENCE TO THE REPRESENT SET FORTH ON THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, BUT BY MEETING THE REGULATIONS SET
FORTH BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURSDICTION OVER WATER QUALITY CONTROL
AND OTHER SEDIMENTATION RESTRICTION REQUIREMENTS IN THE REGION.

APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED
PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING GRADING, EXCAVATION, FILLING, OR OTHER LAND
DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES, EXCEPT THOSE OPERATIONS NEEDED TO INSTALL
SUCH MEASURES.

INSPECTION OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE CONDUCTED WEEKLY,
OR AFTER EACH RAINFALL EVENT. REPAIR, AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF SUCH
MEASURES SHALL BE MADE PROMPTY, AS NEEDED.

KEEP DUST WITHIN TOLERABLE LIMITS BY SPRINKLING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE
MEANS.

ADDITIONAL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED
IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY ONSITE INSPECTION.

FAILURE TO PROPERLY INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES
SHALL RESULT IN CONSTRUCTION BEING HALTED.

DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY FILTER AND GRADED ROCK AS PER
INLET PROTECTION DETAIL.

ANY ACCESS ROUTES TO SITE SHALL BE BASED WITH CRUSHED STONE, WHERE
PRACTICAL. .

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT
GROUND COVER IS ESTABLISHED.

WHENEVER FEASIBLE, NATURAL VEGETATION SHALL BE RETAINED AND PROTECTED.

ALL WORK IS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS SET
FORTH BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AND THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH.

DISCHARGE FROM DEWATERING OPERATIONS SHALL BE RETAINED ONSITE IN A
CONTAINMENT AREA.

S A 393518 A SNSRI

EXTRA STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC ooD POST
NEEDED WITHOUT WIRE MESH SUPPORT

FOR ADDITIONAL STRENGTH
FILTER_FABRIC MATERIAL CAN :
BE ATTACHED TO A 6—INCH (MAX.) -

MESH WIRE SCREEN WHICH HAS i ¥ e
BEEN FASTENED TO THE POSTS i i
]
m“n“"”

P
10 FT. MAX. SPACING WITH WIRE SUPPORT FENCE

6 FT. MAX. SPACING WITHOUT WIRE SUPPORT FENCE

1. THE HEIGHT OF A SILT FENCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 36 INCHES (90 CM).

2. THE FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE PURCHASED IN A CONTINUOUS ROLL CUT TO THE LENGTH
OF THE BARRIER TO AVOID THE USE OF JOINTS.

3. POSTS SHALL BE SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 10 FEET (3 M) APART AT THE BARRIER LOCATION
AND DRIVEN SECURELY INTO THE GROUND A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES (30 CM). WHEN EXTRA
STRENGTH FABRIC IS USED WITHOUT. THE WIRE SUPPORT FENCE, POST SPACING SHALL NOT
EXCEED 6 FEET (1.8 M).

4, A TRENCH SHALL BE EXCAVATED APPROXIMATELY 4 INCHES (10 CM) WIDE AND 4 INCHES
(10 CM) DEEP ALONG THE LINE OF POSTS AND UPSLOPE FROM THE BARRIER.

5. WHEN STANDARD STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC IS USED, A WIRE MESH SUPPORT FENCE SHALL
BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE UPSLOPE SIDE OF THE POSTS USING HEAVY DUTY WIRE
STAPLES AT LEAST 1 INCH (25 MM) LONG, TIE WIRES, OR HOG RINGS. THE WIRE SHALL
EXTEND INTO THE TRENCH A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES (5 CM) AND SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE
THAN 36 INCHES (90 CM) ABOVE THE ORIGINAL GROUND SURFACE.

6. THE STANDARD. STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE STAPLED OR WIRED TO THE FENCE,
AND 8 INCHES (20 CM) OF THE FABRIC SHALL BE EXTENDED INTO THE TRENCH. THE
FABRIC SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 38 INCHES (90 CM) ABOVE THE ORIGIONAL
GROUND SURFACE.

7. THE TRENCH SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND THE SOIL COMPACTED OVER THE FILTER FABRIC.
8. ALL PROJECTS REQUIRE SUBMITTAL OF POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (PPP).
9. ALL PROJECTS 1 AC. OR MORE MUST SUBMIT NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI} TO FDEP.
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CREATE A TIGHT SEAL
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ATTACHING TWO SILT FENCES
NOT TO SCALE
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CLOCKWISE DIRECTION TO

DRIVE BOTH POSTS ABOUT
GROUND AND BURY FLAP

CITY / PUBLIC ROAD

NOTE:

A CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED AND CONTAIN AN AGGREGATE
LAYER (FDOT AGGREGATE NO.1), AT LEAST
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WIDTH OF THE VEHICULAR INGRESS AND
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THE DRAWINGS ARE THE
PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER.
WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR
WHICH THEY ARE MADE IS

. EXECUTED OR NOT. COPY OR
USE FOR OTHER PROJECTS
IS PERMITTED ONLY BY
WRITTEN CONTRACT WITH THE
ENGINEER. UNAUTHORIZED
USE WiLL BE PROSECUTED

PURSUANT TO THE
COPYRIGHT LAWS.

EMAIL info@sbsengineers.com

CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORIZATION NO.: 00008668
FAX 7721 770-9496

1717 INDIAN RIVER BLVD., SUITE 201 VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960

TURAL ENGINEERING - LAND PLANNING - ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING
TEL 772/ 770-9622
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